PARKING & OPEN AIR STRUCTURES JOINT SYSTEMS
FIRE BARRIER SYSTEMS
EXTERIOR WALL JOINT SYSTEMS
Parking & Open Air Structures Products
Expansion Control Systems
� Parking & Open Air Structures Expansion Control Systems
Factory Trained Applicator
The industry’s first Factory Authorized Certified Applicator Program –

Wabo®FlameGuard II 21 2” - 12”
Wabo®ThermoShield 22 Up to 4”
Wabo®FireFlex 23 Up to 20”
Page # Joint Opening Movement
� Parking & Open Air Structures Expansion Control Systems
Slab-to-Slab
ME
Slab-to-Slab
MM
Slab-to-Wall
ME-C
Model #
Installation Width Joint Opening “A”
Min Max Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
ME-225C 1.00 25 2.00 51 0.75 19 2.25 57 1.50 38
ME-300C 2.00 51 2.75 70 1.50 38 3.00 76 1.50 38
ME-400C 2.50 64 3.75 95 1.50 38 4.00 102 2.50 64
ME-500C 3.00 76 4.75 121 1.75 44 5.00 127 3.25 83
ME-600C 3.50 89 5.75 146 2.00 51 6.00 152 4.00 102
Model #
Installation Width Joint Opening “A”
Min Max Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
MM-150 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.50 13 2.50 64 2.00 51
MM-200 1.00 25 2.00 51 0.75 19 4.00 102 3.25 83
MM-800 2.00 51 4.00 102 1.75 44 8.00 203 6.25 159
Model #
Installation Width Joint Opening “A”
Min Max Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
ME-225 1.00 25 2.00 51 0.75 19 2.25 57 1.50 38
ME-300 2.00 51 2.75 70 1.50 38 3.00 76 1.50 38
ME-400 2.50 64 3.75 95 1.50 38 4.00 102 2.50 64
ME-500 3.00 76 4.75 121 1.75 44 5.00 127 3.25 83
ME-600 3.50 89 5.75 146 2.00 51 6.00 152 4.00 102
A 3 1/2"
A 3 1/2"
A
Wabo®Crete Elastomeric Header

 Accommodates complex transitions
•   Hydrostatic applications
Jeene®
Slab-to-Slab
IS
Slab-to-Slab
IV
Model #
Nominal
Seal Width
Min Install
Width
Joint Opening “A”
Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
IV-100 1.00 25 0.80 20 0.45 11 1.25 32 0.8 20
IV-150 1.50 38 1.20 30 0.68 17 1.88 48 1.2 31
IV-200 2.00 51 1.60 41 0.90 23 2.50 64 1.6 41
IV-250 2.50 64 2.00 51 1.13 29 3.13 79 2.0 51
IV-300 3.00 76 2.40 61 1.35 34 3.75 95 2.4 61
IV-400 4.00 102 3.20 81 1.80 46 5.00 127 3.2 81
Model #
Nominal
Seal Width
Min Install

FEATURES
•  Seismic self-centering bar technology
•  Stainless steel or aluminum covers
• Surface or flush mounted models
• Snap-in moisture barrier
Wabo®SafetyFlex
(U.S. Patent #: �,��1,91�)
Slab-to-Slab
SFP
Vertical Offset
SFP
Model #
Joint Opening “A” System
Width “B”Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm
SFP-600 0.00 0 6.00 152 6.00 152 12.00 305
SFP-1000 0.00 0 10.00 254 10.00 254 18.00 457
SFP-1200 0.00 0 12.00 305 12.00 305 17.50 445
SFP-1800 0.00 0 18.00 457 18.00 457 23.50 597
Note: Minimum and maximum joints openings based on use of WaboSafetyFlex
only. Underlying expansion joint system may have limited movement range.A
B
Heavy Duty Cover Plate (Aluminum or Stainless)

• Handles vehicular traffic
• Ideal for pedestrian walkways
• Compensates for vertical offset
800.677.4922  www.wbacorp.com    9
10 Parking & Open Air Structures Expansion Control Systems
Slab-to-Slab
SE Gland
Slab-to-Slab
SEC Gland
Model #
Min Install
Width
Joint Opening “A”
Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm
SE-300 1.50 38 0.00 0 3.00 76 3.00 76
SE-400 1.50 38 0.00 0 4.00 102 4.00 102
SE-500 2.00 51 0.00 0 5.00 127 5.00 127
SE-800 3.00 76 0.50 13 8.50 216 8.00 203
Model #
Min Install
Width
Joint Opening “A”

Wabo®Crete StripSeal
FEATURES
•  Original elastomeric header
•  Withstands freeze-thaw cycles
• Superior bonding
• Watertight
• Traffic ready within hours
Slab-to-Wall
EFJ-C
Slab-to-Slab
EFJ
Model #
Joint Opening “A”
Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm
EFJ-225 1.00 25 2.25 57 1.25 32
EFJ-400 1.50 38 4.00 102 2.50 64
EFJ-600 2.00 51 6.00 152 4.00 102
Model #
Joint Opening “A”
Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm
EFJ-225C 1.00 25 2.25 57 1.25 32
EFJ-400C 1.50 38 4.00 102 2.50 64
EFJ-600C 2.00 51 6.00 152 4.00 102
Continuous Elastomeric Gland
A
Continuous Elastomeric Gland
Sealant Molded w/

WE-600 1.81 46 5.13 130 3.31 84 3.50 89 4.63 117
*Note: WE-100 not recommended for horizontal applications
Model #
Total
Movement
Groove Width “A” Min
Install
Width
Groove
Depth
“B”
Width Height
Min Max
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
WA-162 0.76 19 0.63 16 1.38 35 1.00 25 2.13 54 1.63 41 1.63 41
WA-175 0.81 21 0.69 17 1.50 38 1.00 25 2.63 67 1.75 44 2.00 51
WA-200 0.81 21 0.88 22 1.69 43 1.25 32 2.63 67 2.00 51 2.00 51
WA-225 0.96 24 0.95 24 1.91 49 1.38 35 3.00 76 2.25 57 2.25 57
WA-250 1.13 29 1.00 25 2.13 54 1.50 38 3.56 90 2.50 64 2.50 64
WA-300 1.44 37 1.13 29 2.55 65 1.75 44 4.31 110 3.00 76 3.00 76
WA-350 1.63 41 1.38 35 3.00 76 2.25 57 4.44 113 3.50 89 3.50 89
WA-400 1.75 44 1.63 41 3.38 86 2.50 64 5.00 127 4.00 102 4.00 102
WA-500 2.56 65 1.69 43 4.25 108 3.00 76 5.94 151 5.00 127 5.00 127
WA-600 3.10 79 2.00 51 5.13 130 3.50 89 7.75 197 6.00 152 6.00 152
Slab-to-Slab
Slab-to-Slab
WA
WE

Depth “B”Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm
WS-100 0.75 19 1.25 32 0.50 13 1.50 38
WS-150 1.13 29 1.88 48 0.75 19 2.00 51
WS-200 1.50 37 2.50 64 1.00 27 2.00 51
WS-250 1.88 44 3.13 79 1.25 35 2.00 51
WS-300 2.25 54 3.75 95 1.63 41 2.50 64
WS-350 2.63 64 4.38 111 1.75 47 2.50 64
WS-400 3.00 73 5.00 127 2.00 54 2.50 64
WS-500 3.75 92 6.25 159 2.50 67 4.00 102
Note: Other sizes are available. Contact WBA for details.
Model #
Joint Opening “A” System
Depth “B”Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm
SWS-100 0.50 13 1.50 38 1.00 25 1.50 38
SWS-150 0.75 19 2.25 57 1.50 38 2.00 51
SWS-200 1.00 25 3.00 76 2.00 51 2.00 51
SWS-250 1.25 32 3.75 95 2.50 64 2.00 51
SWS-300 1.50 38 4.50 114 3.00 76 3.00 76
SWS-350 1.75 44 5.25 133 3.50 89 3.00 76
SWS-400 2.00 51 6.00 152 4.00 102 4.00 102
SWS-500 2.50 64 7.50 191 5.00 127 4.00 102
SWS-600 3.00 76 9.00 229 6.00 152 4.00 102
Note: Other sizes are available. Contact WBA for details.
Wall-to-Wall
WS
Wall-to-Wall

A
Flexible Drain Tube
(optional)
Wabo®GutterFlex
FEATURES
•  Flexible gutter system
• Cost effective
• Fabric reinforced neoprene
• Optional drain tube assembly
• Primary waterproofing
• Secondary waterproofing
Model #
Joint Opening “A” Membrane
WidthMin Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm
USG-12N 0.00 0 5.00 127 5.00 127 12.00 305
USG-18N 0.00 0 11.00 279 11.00 279 18.00 457
USG-24N 0.00 0 17.00 432 17.00 432 24.00 610
USG-30N 0.00 0 23.00 584 23.00 584 30.00 762
USG-36N 0.00 0 28.00 711 28.00 711 36.00 914
USG-42N 0.00 0 34.00 864 34.00 864 42.00 1067
USG-48N 0.00 0 41.00 1041 41.00 1041 48.00 1219
Model #
Joint Opening “A” Membrane
WidthMin Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm
BOG-12N 1.00 25 4.00 102 3.00 76 12.00 305
BOG-18N 1.00 25 10.00 254 9.00 229 18.00 457
BOG-24N 1.00 25 16.00 406 15.00 381 24.00 610
BOG-30N 1.00 25 22.00 559 21.00 533 30.00 762
BOG-36N 1.00 25 27.00 686 26.00 660 36.00 914
BOG-42N 1.00 25 33.00 838 32.00 813 42.00 1067
BOG-48N 1.00 25 40.00 1016 39.00 991 48.00 1219
800.677.4922  www.wbacorp.com    1�
1� Parking & Open Air Structures Expansion Control Systems
Wabo®UreFlex
Model #

FEATURES
•  Premold T-joint
• Continuous, watertight seal
• Polymeric nosing
• Easy installation
FEATURES
 +100%/-50% joint movement
 Rapid Cure-skins within 20 minutes and can generally accept
 traffic after 1 hour
 Self-leveling and quick curing
 No primer required
Model #
Joint Opening “A” System
Height “B”Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm
WT-200/150 0.75 19 3.00 76 2.25 57 1.50 38
WT-200/250 0.75 19 3.00 76 2.25 57 2.50 64
WT-200/350 0.75 19 3.00 76 2.25 57 3.50 89
WT-200/450 0.75 19 3.00 76 2.25 57 4.50 114
WT-400/150 1.50 38 5.00 127 3.50 89 1.50 38
WT-400/250 1.50 38 5.00 127 3.50 89 2.50 64
WT-400/350 1.50 38 5.00 127 3.50 89 3.50 89
WT-400/450 1.50 38 5.00 127 3.50 89 4.50 114
WT-800/150 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 1.50 38
WT-800/250 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 2.50 64
WT-800/350 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 3.50 89
WT-800/450 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 4.50 114
Note: Other system heights are available. Contact WBA for details.
Model #
Joint Opening “A” System
Height “B”Min Max Total
in mm in mm in mm in mm
WT-200/150C 0.75 19 3.00 76 2.25 57 1.50 38
WT-200/250C 0.75 19 3.00 76 2.25 57 2.50 64
WT-200/350C 0.75 19 3.00 76 2.25 57 3.50 89
WT-200/450C 0.75 19 3.00 76 2.25 57 4.50 114
WT-400/150C 1.50 38 5.00 127 3.50 89 1.50 38
WT-400/250C 1.50 38 5.00 127 3.50 89 2.50 64
WT-400/350C 1.50 38 5.00 127 3.50 89 3.50 89
WT-400/450C 1.50 38 5.00 127 3.50 89 4.50 114
WT-800/150C 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 1.50 38
WT-800/250C 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 2.50 64
WT-800/350C 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 3.50 89
WT-800/450C 2.50 64 12.00 305 9.50 241 4.50 114
Note: Other system heights are available. Contact WBA for details.
A
Continuous Elastomeric Gland
Sealant

 For plaza decks & split slab conditions
 Integrates with deck waterproofing
  Heavy duty aluminum side rails
  System heights from 1.5” to 4.5”
  Accommodates pavers and concrete toppings
800.677.4922  www.wbacorp.com    1�
1� Parking & Open Air Structures Expansion Control Systems
Model # No. Of
Seals
Joint
Opening
“A”
Total
Movement
in mm in mm
WSW-200 1 2.00 51 2.63 67
WSW-300 1 3.00 76 5.13 130
WSW-400 1 4.00 102 4.75 121
WSW-500 1 5.00 127 6.75 171
WSW-600 1 6.00 152 9.50 241
WSW-800 2 8.00 203 9.63 244
WSW-1000 2 10.00 254 13.63 346
WSW-1200 2 12.00 305 19.13 486
WSW-900 3 9.00 229 15.38 391
WSW-1500 3 15.00 381 20.25 514
WSW-1600 4 16.00 406 19.00 483
WSW-1800 3 18.00 457 28.50 724
WSW-2000 4 20.00 508 27.00 686
WSW-2400 4 24.00 610 38.00 965
Note: Specify with or without moisture barrier
Model # No. Of
Seals
Joint
Opening
“A”
Total
Movement
in mm in mm
WSE-200 1 2.00 51 2.63 67
WSE-300 1 3.00 76 5.13 130
WSE-400 1 4.00 102 4.75 121
WSE-500 1 5.00 127 6.75 171
WSE-600 1 6.00 152 9.50 241
Note: Specify with or without moisture barrier
Wall-to-Wall
WSW
Wall-to-Wall

Pre-compressed, polymer saturated,
polyurethane foam
A
Wabo®Evazote UV
Wabo®Evazote
Bonder
800.677.4922  www.wbacorp.com    19
�0 Parking & Open Air Structures Expansion Control Systems
Model #
Joint
Opening
Total
Movement
in mm in mm
3 Hour Rating Horizontal Applications
HFG-2.5-3 2.50 64 2.50 64
HFG-3-3 3.00 76 3.00 76
HFG-4-3 4.00 102 4.00 102
HFG-6-3 6.00 152 6.00 152
HFG-8-3 8.00 203 8.00 203
HFG-10-3 10.00 254 10.00 254
HFG-12-3 12.00 305 12.00 305
4 Hour Rating Horizontal Applications
HFG-4-4 4.00 102 4.00 102
HFG-6-4 6.00 152 6.00 152
HFG-8-4 8.00 203 8.00 203
HFG-10-4 10.00 254 10.00 254
HFG-12-4 12.00 305 12.00 305
Floor-to-Floor
HFG
Wabo®Flame Guard I Warnock Hersey
  ®

HFG
Floor-to-Floor
UFG
Top of Slab
A
Top of Slab
A
A
Expansion Joint Not Shown For Clarity
Expansion Joint Not Shown For Clarity
Expansion Joint Not Shown For Clarity
Wabo®FlameGuard II
4 Hour Rating Horizontal Application
HFG-204 2.00 51 2.00 51
1 Hour Rating Horizontal Applications
HFG-401, 401C 4.00 102 4.00 102
HFG-601, 601C 6.00 152 6.00 152
HFG-801, 801C 8.00 203 8.00 203
HFG-1001, 1001C 10.00 254 10.00 254
HFG-1201, 1201C 12.00 305 12.00 305
2 Hour Rating Horizontal Applications
HFG-402, 402C 4.00 102 4.00 102
HFG-602, 602C 6.00 152 6.00 152
HFG-802, 802C 8.00 203 8.00 203
HFG-1002, 1002C 10.00 254 10.00 254
HFG-1202, 1202C 12.00 305 12.00 305
Model #
Joint
Opening “A”
Total
Movement
in mm in mm
1 Hour Rating Vertical Applications
VFG-801 8.00 203 8.00 203
VFG-1001 10.00 254 10.00 254
VFG-1201 12.00 305 12.00 305
2 Hour Rating Vertical Applications
VFG-202 2.00 51 2.00 51
VFG-402 4.00 102 4.00 102
VFG-602 6.00 152 6.00 152
VFG-802 8.00 203 8.00 203
VFG-1002 10.00 254 10.00 254
VFG-1202 12.00 305 12.00 305
VFG-1402 14.00 356 14.00 356
VFG-1602 16.00 406 16.00 406
VFG-1802 18.00 457 18.00 457
3 Hour Rating Vertical Application
VFG-203 2.00 51 2.00 51
FEATURES
•  Fire ratings to 4 hrs. for 2 inch joint openings
 Fire ratings to 2 hrs. for joint openings up to 12 inches
 Meets the requirements of
  UL-2079, ASTM E-1966,
  ICBO ES AC30, CAN/ULC-S115
• Cycle tested
• Listed with UL and ULC
Underslab
2 Hour Rating Horizontal Applications
UFG-402, 402C 4.00 102 4.00 102
UFG-602, 602C 6.00 152 6.00 152
UFG-802, 802C 8.00 203 8.00 203
UFG-1002, 1002C 10.00 254 10.00 254
UFG-1202, 1202C 12.00 305 12.00 305
Top of Slab
A
Top of Slab
A